on file in the office of the Town Clerk where they may be inspected during regular office hours or 
by request to the Town Clerk; and 

WHEREAS, the maximum estimated cost to said District of such joint increase and 
improvement of facilities is determined to be One Hundred Eight Thousand Five Hundred and 
00/100 Dollars ($108,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, such cost shall be annually apportioned among such District owners by said 
Town Board, and the amounts so apportioned shall be annually apportioned and assessed upon the 
several lots and parcels of land within each said District in the manner provided by law and as set

[...]

and (8) installation of a chain link fence to be located around the system’s 

tank; together with original furnishings, equipment, machinery, apparatus, appurtenances, and 

incidental improvements and expenses in connection therewith, at a maximum estimated cost of 

One Hundred Eight Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($108,500.00), at which time and 

place said Town Board will hear all persons interested in the subject thereof concerning the same. 

The public may mail, e-mail or fax comments to the Town Clerk by noon on October 19, 

2020.  If the present Orders of the New York State Governor concerning the COVID-19

[...]

hereby authorizes the purchase of two Intellipure Compact Professional DFS Air Purification 
Systems and one Intellipure Ultrafine 468 Professional DFS Air Purification System from 
HealthWay Home Products, Inc. for use at the Town of Cazenovia Town Offices.  Total 
expenditures shall not exceed One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty- Seven and 30/100 Dollars  
($ 1,887.30). 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes 
      Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Reger  Yes 
                                     Supervisor Zupan      Yes